
Thomas J. Sniscak

______

(717) 236-1300 x224

_______ H

tIsniscak(hmsleal.com

______ ______

avrke Christopher M. Arfaa

_____ _____M

(717) 236-1300 x231

______ ______

ciKeori. &

S William E. Lehman

rnscak Jjj3 (717) 236-1300 x248

ATTORNEYS AT LAW welehman(hmsIeal.com

100 North Tenth Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 Phone: 717.236.1300 Fax: 717.236.4841 www.hms1egal.com

February 10, 2016

RVELFCTRONIC FILING

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street — Filing Room
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re: Joint Petition for Consolidation of Proceedings and approval of Energy Efficiency
and Conservation Plans Phase Ill of Metropolitan Edison Company, Pennsylvania
Electric Company, Pennsylvania Power Company, and West Penn Power Company;
Docket Nos. M-201 5-2514767, M-20 15-2514768, M-201 5-2514769 and M-201 5-
2514772; PSU LETTER OF NON-OPPOSITION OF JOINT PETITION FOR
SETTLEMENT.

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

The Pennsylvania State University (PSU) is a party to the above-captioned matter and has
reviewed the terms and conditions of the Joint Petition for Settlement filed today by certain parties.
Please be advised that PSU does not oppose the Settlement as filed.

Please address any questions to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

sc_&-_
Thomas J. Sniscak
Christopher M. Arfaa
William E. Lehman
Counsellor
The Pennsylvania State University

TJS /das
cc: The Honorable Elizabeth H. Barnes

Per Certificate of Service

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 1778 HARRISBURG, PA 17105



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

M-2015-2514767, M-2015-2514768, M-2015-2514769 and M-2015-2514772

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon

the parties, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1 54 (relating to

service by a party).

VIA ELECTRONIC AND FIRST CLASS U.S. MAIL

Kathy J. Kolich, Esquire
Kolich & Associates, LLC
1521 Hightower Drive
Uniontown, OH 44685
kjldaw@yahoo.com

John L. Munsch, Esquire
FirstEnergy Service Company $00
Cabin Hill Drive
Greensburg, PA 15601
jmunsch@firstenergvcorp.com

Elizabeth Rose Triscari
Deputy Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street, Suite 202
Harrisburg, PA 17101
ethscari@pa. g

Christy M. Appleby, Esquire
Darryl Lawrence, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street - 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
cappleby@paoca.org
dlawrence(paoca.org

Patrick M. Cicero, Esquire
Harry S. Geller, Esquire
Joline Price, Esquire
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esquire
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@palegalaid.net
jpricepulp@palegalaid.net
emarxpu1p(ipa1egalaid.net

Johnnie E. Simms, Esquire
Director and Chief Prosecutor
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17 105-3265
iosimms@pa.gov



Derrick Price Williamson, Esquire
Barry A. Naum, Esquire
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com
bnaurn(spilrnanlaw.com

Susan E. Bruce, Esquire
Charis Mincavage Esquire
Vasiliki Karandrikas Esquire
Teresa K Schmittberger Esquire
Alessandra Hylander, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
100 Pine Street
P.O. Box 1166
Harrisburg, PA 1710$-i 166
sbruce@mwn.com
cmincavage@mwn.com
vkarandrikas@mwn.com
tschmittberger(mwn.corn
ahylandermwn. corn

Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
Deanne M. O’Dell, Esquire
Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire
Eckert Searnans Cherin & Mellott LLC
213 Market Street, 8th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodell@eckertseamans.com
sstoner@eckertseamans.com

Geoffrey Crandall
Jerry E. Mendl
MSB Energy Associates, Inc.
6907 University Avenue, #162
Middleton, WI 53562
Crandall(Zmsbmg.com

Robert D. Knecht
Industrial Economics Incorporated
2067 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, MA 02140
rdk@indecon. corn

Roger D. Colton
Fisher, Sheehan & Colton
34 Warwick Road
Belmont, MA 02478
roger@fsconline.com

Kevin L. Hall, Esquire
Scott H. Debroff, Esquire
Tucker Arensberg, PC
2 Lemoyne Drive, Suite 200
Lemoyne, PA 17043
lthall@tuckerlaw.corn
sdebroff@tuckerlaw.com

Mitchell Miller
60 Geisel Road
Harrisburg, PA 17112
Mitchmiller77@hotmail.com

Thomas J. Sniscak
Christopher M. Arfaa
William E. Lehman

Dated this 10th day of February, 2016


